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Haribo Push-Up Ice Cream Lolly 85 ml
Short Product Name:
Haribo Push-Up Ice Cream Lolly 85 ml

Vanilla flavour ice cream with strawberry sauce (33%) and fruit flavour gummy bears (6.5%).

Traded Unit GTIN: 8711327667532   Internal GTIN: 8711327667525   Supplier : Magnum ICC UK Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : 64835451

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

656kJ

157kcal
3.3g 3g 20g 0.01g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 656kJ 157kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 656kJ 

157kCal

Carbohydrates 27g

of which sugars 20g

Fat 3.3g

of which saturates 3g

Fibre 3.1g

Protein 2.1g

Salt 0.01g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Reconstituted skimmed <b>MILK</b>, water, strawberry puree (13%), fruit flavour gummy bears (glucose syrup, sugar, gelatine,

dextrose, fruit juice from concentrate (apple, raspberry, strawberry, orange, lemon, pineapple), acidity regulator (citric acid),

fruit and plant concentrates (safflower, spirulina, apple, elderberry, orange, blackcurrant, kiwi, lemon, aronia, mango, grape,

passionfruit), sunflower oil, flavourings, elderberry extract, glazing agents (white and yellow beeswax)), glucose syrup,

fructose, sugar, soluble corn fibre, coconut fat, whey powder (<b> MILK</b>), dextrose, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty

acids), stabilisers (locust bean gum, guar gum, carrageenan, sodium alginate), acidity regulator (citric acid), red beetroot juice

concentrate, flavourings.

Supplier's Product Code : 64835451

Product Added : 26 June 2026

Last Updated by Supplier : 26 June 2026

erudus id : 4d0793b90b8a4717aca7ee2545541e5f

      

      


May Contain
Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


May Contain

Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


May Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


NO DATA for

Vegetarian


NO DATA for

Vegan


NO DATA for

Kosher


NO DATA for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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